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      T i m e                                 A c t i v i t i e s                               

10:20 AM 

10:40 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:10 AM 

Keynote Address by: 

Vote of Thanks: 
Maj. Gen Muhammad Jaffar HI(M) (Retd) 
Rector, NUML, Islamabad.

Tea Break

 H.E. Prof. Dr. Mehmet Paçacı, 
Turkish Ambassador to Pakistan

Keynote Address by Chief Guest:

Ambassador (Retd) Sohail Mahmood
Former Foreign Secretary

09:45 AM

10:00 AM 

10:05 AM 

10:10 AM 

Guests/Students to be seated

Recitation of Holy Quran 

Arrival of the Chief Guest 

Welcome Remarks: 
Prof. Dr. Jamil Asghar Jami 
(Dean, Faculty of Language, NUML)

w w w . n u m l . e d u . p k

C e r e m o n y  OPENING 
25 OCTOBER(TUESDAY),2022

Venue: Jinnah Auditorium,Salam Block, NUML, Islamabad 



Speaker:

Prof. Dr. Muhammad Riaz Shad
Jean Monnet Chair & Head Department of International
Relations, National University of Modern Languages (NUML)
Islamabad 

Speaker:

Prof Dr. Azhar Ahmed 
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, Bahria
University, Islamabad

Speaker:

Prof. Dr. Samina Awan 
Allama Iqbal Open University,Islamabad

QUESTION – ANSWER/INTERACTIVE SESSION

LUNCH

Speaker:

Ahmet Cengiz Ozdemir
President DEIK Türkiye-Pakistan Council 

11:30 AM 

11:50 AM 

12:10 AM 

12:30 AM 

12:50 AM 

Time                                    Activities

w w w . n u m l . e d u . p k

S e s s i o nFIRST
25 OCTOBER(TUESDAY),2022
Venue: Iqbal Hall,Ibn-e-Rushd Block, NUML, Islamabad 

Bilateral Relations in a Multi-polar World



Speaker:

Prof. Dr. Najeeba Arif
Dean of the Faculty of Languages and Literature,
International Islamic University Islamabad. 

Speaker:

Prof. Dr. Safeer Awan
Department of English, National University of Modern
Languages (NUML),Islamabad 

Speaker:
Dr. Furqan Hameed
Head of Urdu Service of National Turkish Television and
Radio TRT

QUESTION – ANSWER/INTERACTIVE SESSION

TEA TIME

15:45 PM 

16:00 PM 

16:15 PM 

16:30 PM 

Cultural Relations and Media

Time                                    Activities

w w w . n u m l . e d u . p k

S e s s i o nSECOND
25 OCTOBER(TUESDAY),2022
Venue: Iqbal Hall,Ibn-e-Rushd Block, NUML, Islamabad 

Speaker:

Prof Dr. Zafar Nawaz Jaspal
School of Politics and International Relations, 
QAU Islamabad 

15:30 PM 



w w w . n u m l . e d u . p k

CLOSING
25 OCTOBER(TUESDAY),2022
Venue: Iqbal Hall,Ibn-e-Rushd Block,, NUML, Islamabad 

C e r e m o n y  

Recitation from the Holy Quran16:55 PM 

17:00 PM 

17:20 PM 

17:40 PM 

Time                                    Activities

Dr. Sibel Bayram
Head Department Turkish Studies, NUML, Islamabad.

Group Photo/Refreshment17:45 PM 

Vote of Thanks: 
Maj. Gen Muhammad Jaffar HI(M) (Retd) 
Rector, NUML, Islamabad.

Keynote Address by Chief Guest:

Prof. Ahsan Iqbal 
Federal Minister for Planning,
Development & Special Initiatives



Organized by

w w w . n u m l . e d u . p k

Department of Turkish Studies 
National University of Modern
Languages - Islamabad

www.islamabad.emb.mfa.gov.tr/Mission

Republic of Turkiye Embassy 
Islamabad  

.. 

Turkiye-Pakistan..

YEARS


