



International Conference on

Celebrating of Türkiye-Pakistan Relations

October 25, 2022 | Tuesday | 09.45 AM Jinnah Auditorium, Salam Block, NUML Islamabad



Department of Turkish Studies, National University of Modern Languages, Islamabad

© 051-9265100 Ext:2085





OPENING Ceremony

25 OCTOBER(TUESDAY),2022

Venue: Jinnah Auditorium, Salam Block, NUML, Islamabad

Time	Activities

09:45 AM	Guests/Students to be seated
10:00 AM	Arrival of the Chief Guest
10:05 AM	Recitation of Holy Quran
10:10 AM	Welcome Remarks: Prof. Dr. Jamil Asghar Jami (Dean, Faculty of Language, NUML)
10:20 AM	Keynote Address by Chief Guest: Ambassador (Retd) Sohail Mahmood Former Foreign Secretary
10:40 AM	Keynote Address by: H.E. Prof. Dr. Mehmet Paçacı, Turkish Ambassador to Pakistan
11:00 AM	Vote of Thanks: Maj. Gen Muhammad Jaffar HI(M) (Retd) Rector, NUML, Islamabad.
11:10 AM	Tea Break







YEARS

Bilateral Relations in a Multi-polar World

25 OCTOBER (TUESDAY), 2022

Venue: Iqbal Hall,Ibn-e-Rushd Block, NUML, Islamabad

Time

Activities

	Speaker:
11:30 AM	Prof Dr. Azhar Ahmed Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, Bahria University, Islamabad
	Speaker:
11:50 AM	Prof. Dr. Muhammad Riaz Shad Jean Monnet Chair & Head Department of International Relations, National University of Modern Languages (NUML) Islamabad
	Speaker:
12:10 AM	Prof. Dr. Samina Awan Allama Iqbal Open University,Islamabad
	Speaker:
12:30 AM	Ahmet Cengiz Ozdemir President DEIK Türkiye-Pakistan Council
12:50 AM	QUESTION - ANSWER/INTERACTIVE SESSION
	LUNCH







YEARS

Cultural Relations and Media

25 OCTOBER(TUESDAY),2022

Venue: Iqbal Hall,Ibn-e-Rushd Block, NUML, Islamabad

Time Activities

15:30 PM	Speaker: Prof Dr. Zafar Nawaz Jaspal School of Politics and International Relations, QAU Islamabad
15:45 PM	Speaker: Prof. Dr. Safeer Awan Department of English, National University of Modern Languages (NUML),Islamabad
16:00 PM	Speaker: Prof. Dr. Najeeba Arif Dean of the Faculty of Languages and Literature, International Islamic University Islamabad.
16:15 PM	Speaker: Dr. Furgan Hameed Head of Urdu Service of National Turkish Television and Radio TRT
16:30 PM	QUESTION - ANSWER/INTERACTIVE SESSION
	TEA TIME









CLOSING Ceremony

25 OCTOBER(TUESDAY),2022

Venue: Iqbal Hall,Ibn-e-Rushd Block,, NUML, Islamabad

Time

Activities

16:55 PM	Recitation from the Holy Quran
17:00 PM	Dr. Sibel Bayram Head Department Turkish Studies, NUML, Islamabad.
	Keynote Address by Chief Guest:
17:20 PM	Prof. Ahsan Iqbal Federal Minister for Planning, Development & Special Initiatives
17:40 PM	Vote of Thanks: Maj. Gen Muhammad Jaffar HI(M) (Retd) Rector, NUML, Islamabad.
17:45 PM	Group Photo/Refreshment









Organized by



Department of Turkish Studies National University of Modern Languages - Islamabad



Republic of Türkiye Embassy Islamabad

www.numl.edu.pk

www.islamabad.emb.mfa.gov.tr/Mission